## **Association of Bay Area Governments**

## Executive Board

November 16, 2023 Agenda Item 7.b. Priority Sites

## Subject:

Adoption of ABAG Resolution No. 15-2023 regarding Priority Sites Approval

Background information on the Priority Sites program. Following approval, projects on adopted Priority Sites will be eligible for current and potential future funding and technical assistance and will be integrated into relevant Plan Bay Area 2050+ strategies.

## Background:

On November 3, 2023, the ABAG Administrative Committee meeting jointly with the MTC Planning Committee received a report on Priority Sites and recommended ABAG Executive Board adoption of ABAG Resolution No. 15-2023.

At its meeting on November 16, 2023, the ABAG Executive Board will receive a report from the ABAG Administrative Committee on Priority Sites.

The joint ABAG Housing Committee and MTC Planning Committee meeting summary sheet, including Resolution No. 15-2023, is attached.

Issues:

None

**Recommended Action:** 

The Executive Board is requested to adopt Resolution No. 15-2023.

Attachments:

A. ABAG Administrative Committee Summary Sheet

**Reviewed**:

Alijp. Bochil

Alix Bockelman